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English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, Town, County

Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Lorenzo Bilardo-Fleischer Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex

Junior Boys

Pos Name

1 Ibrahim Msabah

2 Tommy Ferreira

3 Henry Leigh

4 Archie Baily

5 Justin Czarkowski
6 Oliver Leech

7 Frederick Ferman
8

9 Patrick Bisoni

10 Joshua Lomas

11 Jayden Wilkinson
12 Thomas Hall

13  Oscar Bilbie

14 Mueen Tinubu

15 Karolis Bartkus

16 Joseph Mikolajczyk
17 Chidera Uche-Mwoha
18 Joel Mutshaka

19 Ben Sarkodie

20 George Williams
21  Archie Coyne

22  Tristan Goodfellow
23 Percy Aldis

24  Arun Creese

Junior Boys Team Results

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex

Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Pos School Ist
1 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 2
2 Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 1
3 New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 7
4 Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 19

3rd

10
21

4th

14
12
22

Time

10:14
10:22
10:28
10:31
10:58
11:03
11:08
11:12
11:17
11:23
11:24
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:36
12:18
12:28
12:30
12:32
13:03
13:52
14:14
14:24
14:25

Points
15
28
38
82
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Intermediate Boys
Pos Name

1 Freddie Rowe

2 Findlay McLaren
3 Quinn Seymour
4 Freddie Gotobe
5 Jack West

6 Max Seymour

7 Stevie Reynolds
8 Shea Sweeney

9 Olly Filer

10 Connor Jarrett
11  Aaron Hick

12 Thomas Alder
13 Jayden Slade

14  Freddie Strang
15 Jack Kneafsey
16 Charlie Woodley
17  Alexander Kerton
18 Mack Polyblank
19 Stanley Pigott
20 Gabriel Middleton
21 Bailey EImy

22  Connor Brookes
23 Charlie O'Brien
24  Mark Hodovants
25  William Brown
26  Faris Aktar

27 Dylan Demal

28  Will Klizat

29  Emil Liew

Intermediate Boys Team Results
Pos School

Team Results 4
School, Town, County
Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex

Scoring Athletes

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

The King John School, Benfleet, Essex
Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

The King John School, Benfleet, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

The King John School, Benfleet, Essex
Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex
Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex
The King John School, Benfleet, Essex
Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex
The King John School, Benfleet, Essex
The King John School, Benfleet, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

1 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
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Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex

The King John School, Benfleet, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

1st

15
24

2nd

16
26

3rd

10

17
27

4th

13
18
20
28

Time

13:32
1407
14:13
14:22
14:25
14:28
14:49
14:58
15:14
15:19
15:25
15:33
15:43
15:52
15:56
16:01
16:04
16:16
16:19
16:19
16:20
16:28
16:49
16:53
17:34
18:22
20:51
21:11
21:37

Points
22

28

36

68
105
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Senior Boys Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
Pos Name School, Town, County

1 Joseph Grange The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
2 Reuben Fabian The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
3 Jamieson MclLaren The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
4 Jack Edwards The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
5 Noel Moore The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
6 Freddy Glyn Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

7 Daniel Lammas The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
8 Arun Sambasivan Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Senior Boys Team Results
Pos School Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
1 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 1 2 3 4

Time

17:46
19:28
21:00
21:17
21:23
22:11
22:14
22:47

Points
10
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Junior Girls Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

Pos Name School, Town, County Time
1 Summer Smith The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 9:03
2 Orla Friel The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 9:15
3 Ava King New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 9:24
4 Isabel Forrest New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 9:28
5 Alice Watts The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 9:33
6 Rosie Quirk New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 9:37
7 Jessica Page The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 9:39
8 Amelie Shearing The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 9:51
9 Sophie Halford New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 10:01
10 Millie-Mae Cameron New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 10:04
11  Annabella Drake The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 10:18
12  Liberty Jamlick Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 10:33
13 Rebecca Cordwell Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 10:43
14  Frankie Kelly Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex 10:53
15 Isabellah Butler-Davis Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex 10:59
16  Millie Mansfield Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 11:04
17 Ava Boucard Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 11:10
18 ZahralJasim Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 11:13
19 Ellora Hand Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 11:14
20 Georgia Steward Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex 11:17
21 Ava Armstrong Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 11:19
22  Mya Clewes Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 11:26
23 Marissa Mudzuri Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 11:31
24  Polly Gray Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex 11:34
25 Remi Salako Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex 11:36
26 Sofia Quelal Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 11:40
27  lIsabella Suzuki Wheatley = Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex 11:51
28 Lacey Murray Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex 12:00
29 Igne Ciuzauskyte Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 12:02
30 Lily De Wever Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 12:02
31 Emily Saltibus Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 12:41
32 Charlotte Cheung Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex 12:43
33 Anyana Patel Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex 12:50
34 Rebecca Olukosi Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 12:56
35 Ghazelle Abdullah Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 13:32
36 Winna Koho Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 13:35
37 Bethan Libby Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 13:49
38 Sienna Martin Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 13:57
39 Nikita Rayanagoudar Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 13:59
Junior Girls Team Results

Pos School Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Points
1 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 1 2 5 7 15

2 New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex 3 4 6 9 22

3 Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 16 17 18 21 72

4 Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex 14 15 24 28 81

5 Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex 13 19 22 30 84

6 Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex 12 26 29 31 98

7 Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex 20 25 27 32 104



Intermediate Girls

Pos
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Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos
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Name

Olivia Forrest
Natasha Wynn
Rosie Warner
Sophie Pasztor
Daisy Leech
Lizzie Knapman
Tilly Frith
Charlotte Lovell
Daisy Manning
Eliza Bridges
Camille Adams
Scarlett Woods
Daisy Anderson
Erin Pitney
Eleni Caira
Anika Sharma
Maeve Ruane
Frances Williams
Willow Balboa
Kathryn Mason
Amy Sullivan
Lara Davies

Flo Potter
Robin Beaven
Anna Reynolds
Zenia Sansom
Lacey Elson
Neave Handley
Safiya Akram
Amelia Watts
Lydia Franklin
Leah Crook

School

#N/A

Team Results 4
School, Town, County
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Scoring Athletes

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex
Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex
Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex
Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex
Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex
Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex
New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex
Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex
Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex

Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex

New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex

Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex
Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex

1st
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2nd

11

14
17

3rd

13
20
24
21
19

4th
10
18
25
30
27
22

Time

10:37
11:02
11:08
11:21
11:32
11:51
11:56
11:57
12:05
12:06
12:14
12:15
12:20
12:43
12:49
12:55
13:10
13:22
13:25
13:46
13:54
13:56
14:03
14:22
14:41
14:43
15:00
15:12
15:17
15:39
16:20
16:33

Points
27
44
57
64
66
74
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Senior Girls Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
Pos Name School, Town, County

1 Natalie Sewell The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
2 Charlotte Evans The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
3 Hannah Evans The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
4 Hannah Yexley The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
5 Chloe Keegan The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
6 Freya Long The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex
7 Isabella Worwood Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

8 Napsugar Paztor Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

9 Kotryna Baronaite Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

10 Avhusta Rusina Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex

11  Emily Wood Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

12  Anita Cossa Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex

Senior Girls Team Results

Pos School Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
1 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex 1 2 3 4

2 Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex 8 9 11 12

Time

16:04
16:42
17:11
17:49
18:21
19:20
19:43
19:55
24:11
24:23
24:57
25:47

Points
10
40



