Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

or Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Name	School, Town, County	Time
Ibrahim Msabah	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	10:14
Tommy Ferreira	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	10:22
Henry Leigh	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	10:28
Archie Baily	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	10:31
Justin Czarkowski	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	10:58
Oliver Leech	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	11:03
Frederick Ferman	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	11:08
Lorenzo Bilardo-Fleischer	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	11:12
Patrick Bisoni	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	11:17
Joshua Lomas	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	11:23
Jayden Wilkinson	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	11:24
Thomas Hall	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	11:26
Oscar Bilbie	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	11:27
Mueen Tinubu	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	11:28
Karolis Bartkus	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	11:36
Joseph Mikolajczyk	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	12:18
Chidera Uche-Mwoha	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	12:28
Joel Mutshaka	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	12:30
Ben Sarkodie	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	12:32
George Williams	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:03
Archie Coyne	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:52
Tristan Goodfellow	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	14:14
Percy Aldis	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	14:24
Arun Creese	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	14:25
	Name Ibrahim Msabah Tommy Ferreira Henry Leigh Archie Baily Justin Czarkowski Oliver Leech Frederick Ferman Lorenzo Bilardo-Fleischer Patrick Bisoni Joshua Lomas Jayden Wilkinson Thomas Hall Oscar Bilbie Mueen Tinubu Karolis Bartkus Joseph Mikolajczyk Chidera Uche-Mwoha Joel Mutshaka Ben Sarkodie George Williams Archie Coyne Tristan Goodfellow	NameSchool, Town, CountyIbrahim MsabahBarking Abbey School, Barking, EssexTommy FerreiraThe Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, EssexHenry LeighThe Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, EssexArchie BailyThe Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, EssexJustin CzarkowskiBarking Abbey School, Barking, EssexOliver LeechThe Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, EssexFrederick FermanNew Hall School, Chelmsford, EssexLorenzo Bilardo-FleischerBarking Abbey School, Barking, EssexJayden WilkinsonNew Hall School, Chelmsford, EssexJoshua LomasNew Hall School, Chelmsford, EssexMueen TinubuNew Hall School, Chelmsford, EssexMueen TinubuBarking Abbey School, Barking, EssexJoseph MikolajczykNew Hall School, Chelmsford, EssexChidera Uche-MwohaBarking Abbey School, Barking, EssexJoel MutshakaBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexGeorge WilliamsBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexArchie CoyneBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexArchie CoyneBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFrederick FormanBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFrederick FormanBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFrederick BisoniBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFrederick BisoniBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFrom Schoel HilliamsBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFrom Schoel HilliamsBancrofts School, Woodford Green, EssexFr

Junior Boys Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	2	3	4	6	15
2	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	1	5	8	14	28
3	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	7	9	10	12	38
4	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	19	20	21	22	82

Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Inter	mediate Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Freddie Rowe	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	13:32
2	Findlay McLaren	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	14:07
3	Quinn Seymour	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	14:13
4	Freddie Gotobe	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	14:22
5	Jack West	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	14:25
6	Max Seymour	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	14:28
7	Stevie Reynolds	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	14:49
8	Shea Sweeney	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	14:58
9	Olly Filer	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	15:14
10	Connor Jarrett	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	15:19
11	Aaron Hick	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	15:25
12	Thomas Alder	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	15:33
13	Jayden Slade	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	15:43
14	Freddie Strang	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	15:52
15	Jack Kneafsey	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	15:56
16	Charlie Woodley	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	16:01
17	Alexander Kerton	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	16:04
18	Mack Polyblank	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	16:16
19	Stanley Pigott	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	16:19
20	Gabriel Middleton	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	16:19
21	Bailey Elmy	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	16:20
22	Connor Brookes	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	16:28
23	Charlie O'Brien	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	16:49
24	Mark Hodovants	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	16:53
25	William Brown	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	17:34
26	Faris Aktar	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	18:22
27	Dylan Demal	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	20:51
28	Will Klizat	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	21:11
29	Emil Liew	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	21:37

Intermediate Boys Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	2	5	7	8	22
2	Hall Mead School, Upminster, Essex	1	4	10	13	28
3	The King John School, Benfleet, Essex	3	6	9	18	36
4	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	15	16	17	20	68
5	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	24	26	27	28	105

#N/A

#N/A

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Senior Boys		Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County			Time
1	Joseph Grange	The Coopers' Company and Cobor	n School,	Upminster, Essex	17:46
2	Reuben Fabian	The Coopers' Company and Cobor	n School,	Upminster, Essex	19:28
3	Jamieson McLaren	The Coopers' Company and Cobor	n School,	Upminster, Essex	21:00
4	Jack Edwards	The Coopers' Company and Cobor	n School,	Upminster, Essex	21:17
5	Noel Moore	The Coopers' Company and Cobor	n School,	Upminster, Essex	21:23
6	Freddy Glyn	Bancrofts School, Woodford Greer	n, Essex		22:11
7	Daniel Lammas	The Coopers' Company and Cobor	n School,	Upminster, Essex	22:14
8	Arun Sambasivan	Bancrofts School, Woodford Greer	n, Essex		22:47

Senior Boys Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	1	2	3	4	10

Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Junio	or Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Summer Smith	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	9:03
2	Orla Friel	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	9:15
3	Ava King	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	9:24
4	Isabel Forrest	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	9:28
5	Alice Watts	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	9:33
6	Rosie Quirk	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	9:37
7	Jessica Page	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	9:39
8	Amelie Shearing	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	9:51
9	Sophie Halford	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	10:01
10	Millie-Mae Cameron	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	10:04
11	Annabella Drake	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	10:18
12	Liberty Jamlick	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	10:33
13	Rebecca Cordwell	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	10:43
14	Frankie Kelly	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	10:53
15	Isabellah Butler-Davis	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	10:59
16	Millie Mansfield	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	11:04
17	Ava Boucard	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	11:10
18	Zahra Jasim	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	11:13
19	Ellora Hand	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:14
20	Georgia Steward	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:17
21	Ava Armstrong	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	11:19
22	Mya Clewes	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:26
23	Marissa Mudzuri	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	11:31
24	Polly Gray	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	11:34
25	Remi Salako	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:36
26	Sofia Quelal	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	11:40
27	Isabella Suzuki Wheatley	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:51
28	Lacey Murray	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	12:00
29	Igne Ciuzauskyte	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	12:02
30	Lily De Wever	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	12:02
31	Emily Saltibus	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	12:41
32	Charlotte Cheung	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	12:43
33	Anyana Patel	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	12:50
34	Rebecca Olukosi	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	12:56
35	Ghazelle Abdullah	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	13:32
36	Winna Koho	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	13:35
37	Bethan Libby	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	13:49
38	Sienna Martin	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:57
39	Nikita Rayanagoudar	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:59

Junior Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	1	2	5	7	15
2	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	3	4	6	9	22
3	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	16	17	18	21	72
4	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	14	15	24	28	81
5	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	13	19	22	30	84
6	Barking Abbey School, Barking, Essex	12	26	29	31	98
7	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	20	25	27	32	104

Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Inte	rmediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, County	Time
1	Olivia Forrest	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	10:37
2	Natasha Wynn	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:02
3	Rosie Warner	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	11:08
4	Sophie Pasztor	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	11:21
5	Daisy Leech	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	11:32
6	Lizzie Knapman	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	11:51
7	Tilly Frith	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	11:56
8	Charlotte Lovell	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	11:57
9	Daisy Manning	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	12:05
10	Eliza Bridges	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	12:06
11	Camille Adams	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	12:14
12	Scarlett Woods	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	12:15
13	Daisy Anderson	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	12:20
14	Erin Pitney	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	12:43
15	Eleni Caira	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	12:49
16	Anika Sharma	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	12:55
17	Maeve Ruane	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:10
18	Frances Williams	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	13:22
19	Willow Balboa	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:25
20	Kathryn Mason	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	13:46
21	Amy Sullivan	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	13:54
22	Lara Davies	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	13:56
23	Flo Potter	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	14:03
24	Robin Beaven	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	14:22
25	Anna Reynolds	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	14:41
26	Zenia Sansom	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	14:43
27	Lacey Elson	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	15:00
28	Neave Handley	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	15:12
29	Safiya Akram	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	15:17
30	Amelia Watts	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	15:39
31	Lydia Franklin	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	16:20
32	Leah Crook	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	16:33

Intermediate Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	3	5	9	10	27
2	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton, Essex	6	7	13	18	44
3	New Hall School, Chelmsford, Essex	1	11	20	25	57
4	Bancrofts School, Woodford Green, Essex	2	8	24	30	64
5	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	4	14	21	27	66
6	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green, Essex	16	17	19	22	74

#N/A

#N/A

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2022

Round - Coopers Coborn - Tuesday 11th October 2022

Senior Girls		Tear	n Results	4	Scoring Athletes	
Pos	Name	School, Town, Co	ounty			Time
1	Natalie Sewell	The Coopers' Com	pany and Coborn	School,	Upminster, Essex	16:04
2	Charlotte Evans	The Coopers' Com	pany and Coborn	School,	Upminster, Essex	16:42
3	Hannah Evans	The Coopers' Com	pany and Coborn	School,	Upminster, Essex	17:11
4	Hannah Yexley	The Coopers' Com	pany and Coborn	School,	Upminster, Essex	17:49
5	Chloe Keegan	The Coopers' Com	pany and Coborn	School,	Upminster, Essex	18:21
6	Freya Long	The Coopers' Com	pany and Coborn	School,	Upminster, Essex	19:20
7	Isabella Worwood	Bancrofts School,	Noodford Green,	Essex		19:43
8	Napsugar Paztor	Grays Convent Hig	h School, Grays, E	ssex		19:55
9	Kotryna Baronaite	Grays Convent Hig	h School, Grays, E	ssex		24:11
10	Avhusta Rusina	Bancrofts School,	Noodford Green,	Essex		24:23
11	Emily Wood	Grays Convent Hig	h School, Grays, E	ssex		24:57
12	Anita Cossa	Grays Convent Hig	h School, Grays, E	ssex		25:47

Senior Girls Team Results

Pos	School	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster, Essex	1	2	3	4	10
2	Grays Convent High School, Grays, Essex	8	9	11	12	40